TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sued-Chemie AG		06/13/2012	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sued-Chemie IP GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Lenbachplatz 6	
City:	80333 Muenchen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3738728	ACTI-FOIL
Registration Number:	3762586	IDC
Registration Number:	3762150	EQ-CAN
Registration Number:	3762151	EQ-PAK
Registration Number:	2452908	SORBACID
Registration Number:	2449002	HYCITE
Registration Number:	3859182	OXY-GUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124843990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212 484 3900

Email: branch.tanya@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Katrin Lewertoff and Michael A. Grow

Address Line 1: Arent Fox LLP
Address Line 2: 1675 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004803 FRAME: 0758

900226067

030028.00000 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Katrin Lewertoff Name: Address Line 1: Arent Fox LLP Address Line 2: 1675 Broadway Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katrin Lewertoff Signature: /Katrin Lewertoff/ Date: 06/19/2012 Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed Assignment. - Sued Chemie IP GMBH#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004803 FRAME: 0759

Attorney's Reference Number: 030028.00000 et al

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, SÜD-CHEMIE AG ("Assignor"), a German corporation, of Lenbachplatz 6 D-80333, München, Germany, has adopted, used and is using the marks **OXY-GUARD**, **ACTI-FOIL**, **IDC**, **EQ-CAN**, **EQ-PAK**, **SORBACID** and **HYCITE** which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration Nos. 3,859,182, 3,738,728, 3,762,586, 3,762,150, 3,762,151, 2,452,908 and 2,449,002 and dated October 12, 2010, January 19, 2010, March 23, 2010, March 23, 2010, May 22, 2001 and May 8, 2001, respectively.

AND WHEREAS, SÜD-CHEMIE IP GMBH & CO. KG "(Assignee"), a German limited partnership, of Lenbachplatz 6, 80333 Muenchen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said marks and said registrations, and any and all goodwill attached thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right and title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

SÜD-C	CHEMIE WO - CHEMIE AG
	Cambachnistz 8 • 9038 Milanheis
Ву:	Night Per-
Name:	Susanne Suárez-Pérez
Title:	Authorized Officer

In the presence of:

Tanja Fürst-Herdtweck

Dated: June 13, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004803 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 06/19/2012